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Pack Contents:  

 
1 - Handle 

 
Part No.  

 
n/a 

2 - Extension Tube 
3 - Cordless Floor Polisher Unit 
4 - On/Off Switch 
5 - Reversible Cleaning Pads x 2 
6 - Battery Charger 

Input: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
EB0487 
EB0497 

Output: 7.2VDC MAX, 200mA 
7 - Rechargeable Battery 

Type: NiMH UM-3x5 

 
EB0486 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you for purchasing your Ewbank Cordless Floor Polisher, 
we hope you enjoy using it. 

 
Please read the manual carefully to get the most 

out of your product. 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 

Voltage: 6VDC 
 

 
Read the instruction book before using the 
Ewbank Cordless Floor Polisher and make 
sure that…  

4 
• The battery charger cable is in perfect 
condition.                                                                                                                3 

 
• All packaging materials are removed 

from the product. 

 
5                                        6                                        7 
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Safety Instructions - CAUTION  
 

 
•  Do not expose the product, battery or charger to extreme 

temperatures or moisture. 
 

• Store in a cool dry place. 
 
•  Only operate the sweeper with the enclosed rechargeable 

battery and charger. 
 
•  Do not attempt to remove the rechargeable battery from the 

polisher when charging. 
 
•  Disconnect battery charger once the battery is completely 

charged. 
 
•  Never throw the rechargeable battery into open flames or 

burn it. 
 
•  Ensure the polisher is switched off at the on/off push - 

button switch when removing the cleaning pads. 
 

• Do not clean the polisher during the charging process. 
 
• This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years 

and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if 
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning 
use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the 
hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. 
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by 
children without supervision. 

 
•  Ensure fingers, hair, jewellery, etc. are kept away from the 

rotating parts. 
 
• To protect the unit from overheating do not block rotation of 

the head. 
 
•  Do not use on burning or smoking objects such as 

cigarettes, matches or hot ash. 
 
•  Do not operate the appliance without the polishing pad in 

place. 
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Assembly 
 

 

 

 

 
Protect all surfaces with a cover before 
commencing assembly. 

 
 
 

1. Twist the extension pole at the joins to 
extend to your required length. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Insert the extension pole into the bail 
securely. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Before first use remove the plastic isolation 
 tube from the charger socket and discard. 
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Charging the battery 
 

 

 

 
Please ensure the battery pack is connected to the unit before charging.  

 
The battery must be fully charged before the Cordless Floor Polisher is used for the very first 
time. The first charge may take 7-8 hours, with subsequent regular charging  taking approx. 
4 hours. The charging indicator located on the charger plug glows red whilst charging is in 
progress and will turn green once the battery is fully charged. 

 
 

Using your Cordless Floor Polisher 
 

 
CAUTION - DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT ON CARPET  

 
•  Before first use remove the plastic isolation tube from the charger socket and discard. 
•  When the handle is in a vertical upright position the battery remains isolated and the cleaning 

head will not rotate. Tilt the handle away from a vertical position  to use the polisher. 
•  Attach the polishing pad onto the grips located on the bottom of the rotating head, ensuring the 

pad is central to the head. 
•  Push the ON/OFF button to begin rotating head motion. 
•  To stop the head from rotating press the on/off switch or put the handle into a vertical 

upright position. 
•  When cleaning keep the rotating head moving across the floor surface at a gentle speed. 
•  Only use dedicated floor cleaning products. The recommended cleaner is Ewbank Floor Polish 

available from Ewbank stockists. 
•  Always follow the manufacturer’s instructions for floor cleaning products. 
•  Use the textured front side of the pad to clean your floor. 
•  Use the reverse white side of the pad to buff and polish to a shine. 
•  When cleaning sensitive surfaces apply the polisher in the first instance to a small, less 

obvious area, i.e. the corner of a room. 
•  Ensure that no grit or sharp particles are stuck to the pad as these may cause damage to 

the floor surface. 
 
 

Cleaning and caring for your Cordless Floor Polisher 
 
 

•  Ensure charger unit is unplugged before 
cleaning the floor polisher unit. 

•  Clean the casing with a damp cloth and mild 
detergent. 

•  The cleaning pads are machine washable. 
•  If any dirt enters into the gap between the 

rotating head and the base of the unit, 
ensure the unit is switched off, clip off the 
rotating head first and remove the dirt. 
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Battery replacement 
 

 

 

 
Push Switch (4) off first and open the battery cover by 

sliding the cover in an upwards direction. 

 

Unplug battery lead gently from the socket and 

remove battery pack. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Please dispose of batteries responsibly at a recycling facility. 
 
 
Insert the new battery connector into the socket adjacent to the battery pack and replace the battery 
compartment cover. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Technical data 
 
 

Operating time with full battery charge (depending on floor covering) - up to 40 minutes 

Charging time with empty battery - typically 4 hours 

Battery Voltage/ Capacity - 6V/1000mAH 

Charger Model/Outlet - SW-072025/ 7.2V          200mA 

Voltage/Frequency (Charger) - 100-240V AC 50/60Hz 

Rated Consumption (Charger) - 200mAH 



7 

Electrical Connection 
 

 

 
This unit is a Class III battery-powered appliance which means it operates at SELV (Safety Extra Low 
Voltage). 

 
This unit is supplied with a UL Listed approved Class II plug-in mains battery charger. 
If the output lead is damaged DO NOT USE for charging your CFP500 polisher. Instead, replace only 
with a new plug-in charger, Ewbank Part No. EB0497. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Your Warranty 
 

This product is guaranteed for a period of 12 months against faulty materials and workmanship. 
While every possible care is taken by Ewbank LLC to ensure that our products leave the factory in 
good working order, Ewbank LLC cannot under any circumstances accept liability for problems or 

damage caused by their subsequent use. It is the responsibility of the user to ensure the surfaces to 
be treated or cleaned are suitable for polishing. This warranty does not affect your statutory rights. 

This warranty excludes the use for rental. In the event of a fault occurring please contact our helpline 
before returning the unit to our Service Department at the address below together with a copy of your 

purchase receipt. All repairs will be dealt with speedily. 
Some States do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts and some States do not 
allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so part or all of the above 

limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. 
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from 

State to State. 
 

Toll Free: 855-439-2265    Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com 

www.ewbankus.com  

 
Made in China 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ewban LLC 
8261 Highway 73, Suite F, 
Stanley, N.C. 28164, USA 

Toll Free: 855-439-2265 Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com Website: www.ewbankus.com 
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Contenidos del Paquete:  

 
1 -Mango 

 
ParteNº.  

 
n/a 

2 –Tubo Extrensible 
3 –Pulidor de Suelos sin Cables 
4 –Interruptor On/Off 
5 – Gamuzas Reversibles x 2 
6 –Cargador de Batería 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
EB0487 
EB0497 

 7 –Batería Recargable    
 
Tipo: NiMH UM-3x5 

 
EB0486 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gracias por comprar su pulidor de Suelos sin Cables Ewbank, 
esperamos que disfrute utilizándolo.  

 
Por favour lea el manual deteneidamente para 

obtener el máximobeneficio de su producto. 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                              1 
 

 
 
 
 
 

2 
        Voltaje: 6VDC 
 

 
Lea el libro de instrucciones antes de 
utilizar el Pulidor de Suelos sin Cables 
Ewbank y asegúrese de que….  

 

 

 

4 
 

•El cable del cargador de batería está en                                                                3 
perfectas condiciones.  
 

•Todos los embalajes se retirande los 
productos. 

 
5                                         6                                         7 
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Instrucciones de Seguridad - PRECAUTION  
 

 
•  No exponga el producto, la bateríaa o el cargador a 

temperaturas extremas o a humedad.  
 

•Guardar en un lugar frío y seco. 
 
•  Operar el Pulidor únicamente con la batería 

proporcionada y su cargador. 
 
•  No intentar sacar la batería recargable del pulidor mientras 

se está cargando. 
 
•  Desconecte el cargador de batería una vez la batería 

esté completamente cargada.  
 
•  Nunca arroje la batería recargable a las llamas o la 

queme.  
 
•  Asegúrese que el interruptor de on/off está apagado 

antes de cambiar las gamuzas de limpieza. 
 

•No limpie el pulidor durante el proceso de carga. 
 
•Este aparato puede ser utilizado por niños de 8 años en 

adelante y por personas con capacidades psíquicas, 
sensoriales o físicas reducidaso falta de experiencia y 
conocimiento si se les da una supervisión o instrucción 
adecuadas sobre el uso seguro del aparato y entienden los 
peligros derivados. Los niños no deben jugar con el 
aparato. El mantenimiento de limpieza y uso no debe ser 
realizado por niños sin supervisión. 

 
•  Asegúrese de que los dedos, pelo, joyería, etc. se 

mantienen lejos de las partes rotatorias. 
 
•Para proteger a la unidad del  sobrecalentamiento, no 

bloquee el cabezal de rotación. 
 
•  No use sobre objetos ardiendo o humeantes tales 

como cigarros, cerillas o cenizas ardientes.  
 
•  No operar el aparato sin la gamuza pulidora en su sitio. 
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Montaje 
 

 

 

 

 
Proteja todas las superficies con 
unacubierta antes de comenzar con el 
montaje. 

 
 
 

1.Gire el mango extensible  en las juntas para 
extenderlo a su medida adecuada. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Inserte el mango extensible a la 
unidad de forma segura. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Antes del primer uso, retire el tubo aislante de plástico delcargador y deshágase de él.  
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Cargar la Batería 
 

 

 

 
Por favor asegúrese que la batería está conectada a  la unidad antes de cargar.  

 
La batería debe estar cargada por completo antes de usar el Pulidor de Suelos sin Cables 
pro primera vez. La primera carga ouede durar 7-8 horas, y la siguientes cargas 
aproximadamente 4 horas. El indicador de carga localizado en el cargador se ilumina en rojo 
durante la carga y se cambia a verde cuando la batería está completamente cargada. 

 
Usar nuestro Pulidor de Suelos sin Cables  

 

 
PRECAUTION –NO USAR ESTE PRODUCTO SOBRE ALFOMBRAS  
 

• Antes del primer uso retire el tubo de plástico aislante del cargador. 
• Cuando el mango esté en posición vertical hacia arriba, la batería permanece aislada y el 

cabezal limpiador no rotará. Para usar el pulidor, incline el mango a una posición no vertical. 
• Sujete la gamuza pulidora en los enganches situados en la parte interior del cabezal rotatorio, 

asegúrese que la gamuza está centrada en el cabezal. 
• Presione el interruptor ON/OFF para comenzar la rotación del cabezal. 
• Para detener la rotación del cabezalpresione el interruptor on/off o ponga el mango 

en posición vertical. 
• Mientras limpie, mantenga el cabezal rotatorio en movimiento por la superficie del suelo a 

una velocidad suave 
• Use sólo productos adecuados para la limpieza del suelo. El limpiador recomendado es 

Ewbank Pulidor de Suelos, disponible en tiendas distribuidoras de Ewbank. 
• Siempre siga las instrucciones del fabricante para los productos limpiadores de suelos.. 
• Use la cara texturizada de la gamuzapara limpiar su suelo. 
• Use el reverso blanco de la gamuza para pulir hasta sacar brillo.  
• Cuando limpie superficies delicadas, aplique el pulidor primero en un área pequeña, 

poco a la vista, por ejemplo la esquina de una habitación. 
• Asegúrese que no hay gravilla ni partículas afiladas enganchadas a la gamuza, pues 

pueden causar daño a la superficie del suelo a pulir.  

 
Limpiary cuidar su Pulidor de Suelos sin Cables 

 
• Asegúrese que la unidad de carga está 

desconectada antes de limpiar el pulidor. 
• Limpie la carcasa con un trapo húmedo y 

detergente suave.  
• Seque la unidad con un trapo seco. 
• Las gamuzas limpiadoras se pueden lavar a 
máquina. 
• Si entra polvo en la apertura entrela cabeza 

rotatoria y la base de la unidad, asegúrese que la 
unidad está desconectada, desenganche la 
cabeza rotatoria primero y después limpie el 
polvo.  
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Reemplazar la Batería 
 

 

 

 
 

Ponga el interruptor en off (4) primero y abra la  

cubiertade la batería deslizando la tapa hacia arriba.  

 

Desconecte el conector de la batería con cuidado  

y saque la batería.  
 
 
 

 
Por favor elimine las batería de forma responsable en un punto limpio de reciclaje.  
 
 
Inserte el nuevo conector de batería en el compartimentoadyacente a labatería y cierre la cubierta.  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Datos Técnicos 
 
 

Tiempo operativo con carga de batería completa (dependiendo de la cubierta del suelo) - hasta 40 
minutos 

Tiempo de carga con batería vacía - normalmente 4 horas 

Voltaje/ Capacidad de la batería - 6V/1000mAH  

Modelo/Outlet del Cargador- SW-072025           / 7.2V         

Voltaje/Frecuencia (Cargador) 200mA - 100-240VAC 

Consumo (Cargador) 50/60Hz - 200mAH 



7 

Conexiones Eléctricas 
 

 

 
Esta unidad es un aparato de Case II operad con batería, lo que significa que opera con un Voltaje 
Extra Bajo. 

 
Esta unidad se entrega con un cargador de batería listado y aprobado para aparatos de Clase II.  
Si el cabezal de salida está dañado, NO LO USEpara cargar su pulidorCFP500.Por el contrario, 
reemplácelo con un nuevo cargador, Ewbank Parte Nº. EB0497. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Your Warranty 
 

Este producto está garantizado por un período de 12 meses contra materiales defectuosos y uso. 
Ewbank LCC toma todas las precauciones posibles para asegurarse que sus productos salen de la 
fábrica en perfecto estado de funcionamiento, Ewbank LCC no puede bajo ninguna circunstancia 

aceptar responsabilidad por problemas o daños causados por el uso normal del producto. Es 
responsabilidad del usuario asegurarse que las superficies a ser tratadas o limpiadas son 

adecuadas para ser pulidas. Esta garantía no afecta a sus derechos estatutarios. Esta garantí 
excluse su uso para alquiler. En caso de que ocurra un fallo, por favor contáctenos en nuestra línea 

de ayuda antes de devolver la unidad a nuestro Departamento de Servicio a la dirección que se 
muestra a continuación junto con una copia de su recibo de compra. Gestionaremos las 

reparaciones con rapidez. 
Algunos Estados no permiten limitación sobre la duración de la garantía, y algunos Estados no 
permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuenciales, así que alguna de 

estas excepciones puede aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantía le da derecho legales específicos, y 
también tiene Ud. Otros derechos que varían de Estado a Estado.  

Toll Free: 855-439-2265Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com 

www.ewbankus.com  

 
MadeinChina 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ewbank LLC 
8261 Highway 73, Suite F, 
Stanley, N.C. 28164, USA 

Toll Free: 855-439-2265 Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com Website: www.ewbankus.com 
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Cireuse sans 
fils  

Modèle CFP500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Instructions et maintenance  
EwbankLLC 

8261 Highway 73, Suite F, 
Stanley, N.C. 28164, USA 

Gratuit: 855-439-2265Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com  www.ewbankus.com 
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Contenu du paquet:  

 
1 -Manche 

 
Nº. 

 
n/a 

2 –Manche extensible 
3 –Cireuse sans fils 
4 –Interrupteur On/Off 
5 –Chiffonsx 2 
6 –Chargeur de batterie 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
EB0487 
EB0497    

  7 – Batterie rechargeable 
 

NiMH UM-3x5 

     

      EB0486 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Merci pour l'achat de votre cireuse sans fils Ewbank, nous espérons que vous 
apprécierez l'utiliser.  

 

Lisez attentivement le manuel pour profiter au maximum de votre produit. 
 
 
 
  1 
 

 
 
 
 
 

2 
Voltage: 6VDC 
 

 

 
Lisez le manuel d'instructions avant 
d'utiliser la cireuse sans fils Ewbank et 
assurez-vous ….  

4 
•Le câble du chargeur est en parfait état. 
3 3 

 
•Tous les emballages doivent être 

retirés du produit. 

 
5                                         6                                         7 
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Instructions de sécurité - PRECAUTION  
 

 

• Ne pas exposer le batterie ou le  chargeur à des températures ou à 
une humidité extrêmes . 

 
• Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec . 
 
• Utilisez uniquement la cireuse avec la batterie et le chargeur fourni . 
 
• Ne pas tenter de retirer la batterie rechargeable pendant qu'elle se 

recharge . 
 
• Débranchez le chargeur de la batterie une fois qu’elle est 

complètement chargée . 
 
• Ne jetez jamais la batterie au feu ou la faites brûler . 
 
• Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur ON / OFF est éteint avant de retirer la 

peau de chamois. 
 
• Ne nettoyez pas la cireuse pendant le processus de charge . 
 
• Cet appareil peut être utilisé par les enfants d’à partir de 8 ans et les 

personnes ayant des capacités mentales , sensorielles ou physiques 
réduites ou d'un manque d'expérience et de connaissances si on 
leur donne une instruction adéquate sur l'utilisation de l'appareil et 
on supervise, afin qu’ils comprennent les dangers. Les enfants ne 
devraient pas jouer avec l'appareil. Le nettoyage et l'entretien ne 
doivent pas être fait par des enfants sans surveillance. 

 
• Assurez-vous que vos doigts , cheveux , bijoux, etc. restent à l'écart 

des pièces en rotation . 
 
• Pour protéger l'appareil contre la surchauffe, ne pas bloquer la 

rotation de la tête . 
 
• Ne pas utiliser sur des objets enflammés ou fumants comme des 

cigarettes , des allumettes ou des cendres chaudes. 
 
• Ne pas utiliser l'appareil sans le chiffon en place .
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Montage 
 

 

 

 

 
Protéger toutes les surfaces avant de commencer l'installation. 
 
 

1.Tournez poignée extensibles au niveau de 
les joints pour l’ajuster. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Insérez la poignée d'extension dans 
l’unité en sécurité. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Avant la première utilisation, retirez le tube en plastique isolant le chargeur et s'en 

débarrasser. 
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Chargement de la batterie 
 

 

 

 

Utilisez votre cireuse sans fils 

 

Nettoyage et entretien de votre cireuse sans fils 

 
La batterie doit être complètement chargée avant d'utiliser la cireuse sans fils pour la première fois. 
La première charge peut durer entre  7-8 heures, et les charges suivantes environ 4 heures. 
L'indicateur de charge situé dans le chargeur s'allume en rouge pendant la charge et passe au vert 
lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée. 
 
 
 
 

 

ATTENTION - NE PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT SUR LE TAPIS 
• Avant la première utilisation retirer le tube en plastique isolant la batterie. 
• Lorsque la poignée est en position verticale, la batterie reste isolé et la tête de nettoyage ne 

tourne pas. Pour utiliser la cireuse, inclinez le manche dans une position non verticale. 
• Maintenez la peau de chamois dans les crochets situés à l'intérieur de la tête rotative, assurez-

vous qu’elle est centré dans la tête . 
• Appuyez sur l'interrupteur ON / OFF pour démarrer la rotation de la tête . 
• Pour arrêter la rotation de la pressez l’interrupteur ON / OFF ou mettez le manche en position 

verticale. 
• Pendant le nettoyage , gardez la tête rotative sur la surface du sol a une vitesse douce. 
• Utilisez uniquement des produits de nettoyage du sol . Nous recommandons le produit Ewbank 

, disponible dans les magasins distributeurs Ewbank . 
• Suivez toujours les instructions du fabricant pour le nettoyage des sol .. 
• Utilisez le côté texturé de la peau de chamois pour nettoyer votre sol . 
• Utilisez le cote blanc pour polir et faire briller.  
• Lors du nettoyage de surfaces délicates , appliquez le vernis d'abord à une petite zone , un peu 

cachée, par exemple, le coin d'une pièce . 
• Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de cailloux ou de particules pointus sur la peau de chamois, car 

elles peuvent causer des dommages à la surface du sol. 
 

 

 
 
• Assurez-vous que le chargeur est 

débranché avant de cirer. 
 • Nettoyez le boîtier avec un chiffon 

humide et un détergent doux. 
 • Séchez avec un chiffon sec. 
 • Le chiffon de nettoyage est lavable en 

machine.  
• Si la poussière rentre à l'intérieur de 

l'ouverture entre la tête rotative et la 
base de l'unité, assurez-vous que 
l'appareil est éteint, dégager la tête 
rotative d'abord et ensuite la poussière.  
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Remplacement de la batterie 
 

 

 
Éteindre l'interrupteur (4) d'abord et ouvrez le 

capot de labatterie en faisant glisser le 
couvercle.  

 
Débranchez soigneusement le connecteur de 

la batterie et retirez la batterie. 
 
S'il vous plaît,jettez les batteries de manière 
responsable dans un bac de recyclage.  

 
 

Insérez la nouvelle pile dans le connecteur adjacent au compartiment de la batterie et fermez le 
couvercle. 
 
 

Fiche Technique  
 

 
Autonomie avec pleine charge de batterie (en fonctionde la couverture du sol) - jusqu'à 40 minutes  

Le temps de charge avec la batterie à plat - habituellement 4 heures  

Tension / capacité de la batterie - 6V/1000mAH  

Modèle / Sortie Chargeur-SW-072 025 / 7,2 V de Tension / fréquence (AC) 200 mA –  

Consommation du chargeur 100-240V (AC) 50/60Hz - 200mAH
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Connexions électriques 
 

 

 
Cet appareil est une unitée de batterie Clase II, ce qui signifie qu'elle fonctionne avec une tension  très 
basse.  
 
Cet appareil est livré avec un chargeur de batterie figurant et approuvé pour les appareils de Clase II.  
Si la tête de sortie est endommagée, NE PAS L’ UTILISER pour recharger votre cireuse CFP500. Au 
lieu de cela remplacez par un nouveau chargeur, I’ Ewbank partie N º. EB0497. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GARANTIE 
 

Ce produit est garanti pendant 12 mois contre les défauts de matériaux et d’utilisation .Ewbank LCC 
prend toutes les précautions possibles pour s'assurer que leurs produits quittent l'usine en parfait état de 

fonctionnement ,Ewbank LCC ne peut en aucun cas être responsable des problèmes ou dommages 
causés par l'utilisation normale du produit . Il est de votre responsabilité de veiller à ce que les surfaces à 

traiter ou nettoyées sont conçues pour être polies . Cette garantie n'affecte pas vos droits statutaires. 
Cette garantie exclue l’utilisation pour la location . Si une défaillance se produit , veillez contacter notre 
service d'attention téléphonique avant de retourner l'appareil à l'adresse indiquée ci-dessous avec une 

copie de vôtre facture d'achat . Nous allons faire la réparation rapidement. 
Certains états ne permettent pas la limitation de la durée de la garantie , et certains états ne 

permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages indirects ou consécutifs , de sorte 
que certains de ces exceptions peuvent s'appliquer à vous. Cette garantie vous donne des 

droits juridiques spécifiques , et vous avez également d'autres droits qui varient d’un État à l’ 
autre.   Tel: 855-4EWBANK(855-439-2265) 

Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com 

            www.ewbankus.com  

 
 
 

MadeinChina 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ewbank LLC 
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Stanley, N.C. 28164, USA 
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